

Sourcing Event 266: Annual Asphalt Mill and Resurfacing

Sourcing Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	M & M Asphalt		Weekly Asphalt		Janice M Riley Inc. dba the Paving Lady		FG Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Proce	Unit Price	Total Proce	Unit Price	Total Proce	Unit Price	Total Proce
1	MOBILIZATION	10.00	EA	5500.00	\$ 55,000.00	5000.00	\$ 50,000.00	15000.00	\$ 150,000.00	3000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	PAVING (> 3000 SQ. YDS.)	87000.00	SY	8.35	\$ 726,450.00	9.00	\$ 783,000.00	9.75	\$ 848,250.00	12.00	\$ 1,044,000.00
3	PAVING (< 3000 SQ. YDS.)	2500.00	SY	11.25	\$ 28,125.00	12.00	\$ 30,000.00	11.00	\$ 27,500.00	20.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	PAVING (TYPE S-3)	50.00	TN	225.00	\$ 11,250.00	180.00	\$ 9,000.00	190.00	\$ 9,500.00	600.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	PAVING (SP 9.5)	200.00	TN	180.00	\$ 36,000.00	180.00	\$ 36,000.00	185.00	\$ 37,000.00	400.00	\$ 80,000.00
6	PAVING (SP12.5)	200.00	TN	180.00	\$ 36,000.00	180.00	\$ 36,000.00	182.80	\$ 36,560.00	400.00	\$ 80,000.00
7	PAVING- STREETS (COLORED ASPHALT)	100.00	SY	130.00	\$ 13,000.00	190.00	\$ 19,000.00	155.85	\$ 15,585.00	400.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	PAVING (COLORED ASPHALT- STAMPE	100.00	SY	155.85	\$ 15,585.00	-	\$ -	155.85	\$ 15,585.00	400.00	\$ 40,000.00
9	TACK COAT	7000.00	GA	5.00	\$ 35,000.00	6.00	\$ 42,000.00	5.95	\$ 41,650.00	10.00	\$ 70,000.00
10	PRIME COAT	200.00	GA	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	6.00	\$ 1,200.00	6.15	\$ 1,230.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	MILLING (1-INCH)	87000.00	SY	2.55	\$ 221,850.00	3.00	\$ 261,000.00	2.50	\$ 217,500.00	5.00	\$ 435,000.00
12	MILLING (2-INCH)	2000.00	SY	2.75	\$ 5,500.00	4.00	\$ 8,000.00	6.25	\$ 12,500.00	7.00	\$ 14,000.00
13	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (6	4500.00	LF	2.40	\$ 10,800.00	4.40	\$ 19,800.00	3.55	\$ 15,975.00	8.00	\$ 36,000.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (6	500.00	LF	1.25	\$ 625.00	2.50	\$ 1,250.00	1.75	\$ 875.00	6.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (6	5000.00	LF	1.25	\$ 6,250.00	2.50	\$ 12,500.00	1.75	\$ 8,750.00	6.00	\$ 30,000.00
16	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (8	500.00	LF	1.80	\$ 900.00	3.25	\$ 1,625.00	2.40	\$ 1,200.00	7.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (1	500.00	LF	3.50	\$ 1,750.00	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	4.75	\$ 2,375.00	8.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (1	500.00	LF	5.40	\$ 2,700.00	6.75	\$ 3,375.00	7.00	\$ 3,500.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (2	1500.00	LF	6.90	\$ 10,350.00	9.00	\$ 13,500.00	9.50	\$ 14,250.00	20.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (6	2000.00	LF	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.80	\$ 1,600.00	1.75	\$ 3,500.00	3.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (2	500.00	LF	5.00	\$ 2,500.00	2.50	\$ 1,250.00	9.50	\$ 4,750.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (A	50.00	EA	105.00	\$ 5,250.00	3.00	\$ 150.00	140.25	\$ 7,012.50	300.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (B	1000.00	EA	9.50	\$ 9,500.00	6.25	\$ 6,250.00	13.75	\$ 13,750.00	12.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (B	2.00	EA	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	748.75	\$ 1,497.50	200.00	\$ 400.00
25	PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNAGE (C	10.00	EA	300.00	\$ 3,000.00	400.00	\$ 4,000.00	656.25	\$ 6,562.50	500.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (VALVE MANHO	10.00	EA	258.00	\$ 2,580.00	550.00	\$ 5,500.00	345.00	\$ 3,450.00	1000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (VALVE BOX CO	10.00	EA	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	550.00	\$ 5,500.00	157.00	\$ 1,570.00	1000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (STORM INLET	5.00	EA	780.00	\$ 3,900.00	750.00	\$ 3,750.00	420.00	\$ 2,100.00	1000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (SEWER CLEAN	10.00	EA	255.00	\$ 2,550.00	750.00	\$ 7,500.00	420.00	\$ 4,200.00	1000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	ADA/WHEELCHAIR ACCESS RAMPS	10.00	EA	200.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.00	\$ -	325.00	\$ 3,250.00	2000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31	TYPE "D" CURB	100.00	LF	38.00	\$ 3,800.00	68.00	\$ 6,800.00	70.00	\$ 7,000.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
32	DROP CURB	100.00	LF	42.00	\$ 4,200.00	68.00	\$ 6,800.00	85.00	\$ 8,500.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	TYPE "A" MEDIAN CURB	100.00	LF	42.00	\$ 4,200.00	68.00	\$ 6,800.00	85.00	\$ 8,500.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
34	VALLEY GUTTER	100.00	LF	42.00	\$ 4,200.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	85.00	\$ 8,500.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	TYPE "F" CURB	100.00	LF	45.00	\$ 4,500.00	68.00	\$ 6,800.00	85.00	\$ 8,500.00	75.00	\$ 7,500.00
36	GREEN CYCLE LANE COATING	500.00	SY	167.00	\$ 83,500.00	175.00	\$ 87,500.00	235.00	\$ 117,500.00	400.00	\$ 200,000.00
37	LIMEROCK BASE (8-INCH) REF: TYP	100.00	SY	75.00	\$ 7,500.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	58.45	\$ 5,845.00	80.00	\$ 8,000.00
38	LIMEROCK BASE (12-INCH) REF: TYP	100.00	SY	88.00	\$ 8,800.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	84.45	\$ 8,445.00	100.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	100.00	SF	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	32.50	\$ 3,250.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	BICYCLE SHARROWS	20.00	EA	120.00	\$ 2,400.00	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	1250.00	\$ 25,000.00	500.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	BICYCLE SYMBOLS	20.00	EA	300.00	\$ 6,000.00	350.00	\$ 7,000.00	1550.00	\$ 31,000.00	500.00	\$ 10,000.00
42	SPEED HUMPS (FLAT TOP 22X24)	5.00	EA	3500.00	\$ 17,500.00	8500.00	\$ 42,500.00	4875.00	\$ 24,375.00	10000.00	\$ 50,000.00
43	SPEED HUMPS (ROUND TOP 12X24)	5.00	EA	2500.00	\$ 12,500.00	7500.00	\$ 37,500.00	3125.00	\$ 15,625.00	7500.00	\$ 37,500.00
44	ADA RAMPS (SEE ATTACHED DETAILS	10.00	EA	3120.00	\$ 31,200.00	3800.00	\$ 38,000.00	3250.00	\$ 32,500.00	2000.00	\$ 20,000.00
45	HEADER CURB (STREETS)	500.00	LF	30.00	\$ 15,000.00	58.00	\$ 29,000.00	81.25	\$ 40,625.00	50.00	\$ 25,000.00
46	HEADER CURB (SIDEWALK)	500.00	LF	25.00	\$ 12,500.00	58.00	\$ 29,000.00	81.25	\$ 40,625.00	50.00	\$ 25,000.00
				Sub Total	\$ 1,454,830.02	\$ 1,682,250.00	\$ 1,926,467.50	\$ 2,558,900.00			
				Adjustment	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,085.00	\$ 60,000.00			
				Total Bid Price	\$ 1,454,830.02	\$ 1,682,250.00	\$ 1,878,382.50	\$ 2,498,900.00			
				Allowances	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00			

* LINES 8 AND 30 WERE DELETED (DUPLICATED WITH LINES 7 & 44 RESPECTIVELY) VIA ADDENDUM 1 & 2, THUS COSTING FOR JM RILEY AND FG CONSTRUCTION WERE AMENDED ACCORDINGLY.

Janice M Riley Inc. dba the Paving Lady				
Line #	Description	Qty	Amt	Unit Price
8	PAVING (COLORED ASPHALT- STAMPED	100	\$ 155.85	\$ 15,585.00
30	ADA/WHEELCHAIR ACCESS RAMPS	10	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00
			\$	48,085.00

FG Construction				
Line #	Description	Qty	Amt	Unit Price
8	PAVING (COLORED ASPHALT- STAMPED	100	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
30	ADA/WHEELCHAIR ACCESS RAMPS	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
			\$	60,000.00